8
Lamp/Ballast Guide
Key System Features
System Information
■ New low profile available
1.18" high “Small Can”
■ Standard enclosure size (4 lamp)
and PLUS models

Performance Guide
Specifications1
Ordering Guide
System Life / Warranty
<20% THD Electronic T8 Fluorescent Systems
OSRAM SYLVANIA National Customer Service and Sales Center
1-800-LIGHTBULB (1-800-544-4828)
T8 Instant Start
High Ballast Factor
Starting Method: Instant Start
Ballast Factor: 1.18-1.20
Circuit Type: Parallel
Lamp Frequency:
All SC & QHE models: > 40KHz
QT standard enclosure > 20KHz
Lamp CCF: Less than 1.7
Starting Temp.: 1
0°F for OCTRON® T8 lamps;
60°F for SUPERSAVER® T8 lamps
Input Frequency: 60 Hz
Low THD: < 20%
QTP & QHE models < 10%
Power Factor: > 97%
QTP & QHE models > 98%
Voltage Range: +/- 10% of
Rated Input
UL Listed Class P, Type 1, Outdoor
CSA Certified
70°C Max Case Temperature
FCC 47CFR Part 18 Non-Consumer
Class A Sound Rating
ANSI C62.41 Cat. A Transient Protection
Remote Mounting up to 18 feet
LAMP
LAMP
Blue
Blue
Red
BALLAST
Black
White
LAMP
LAMP
LAMP
BALLAST
Blue
Blue
BlueRed
Black
White
Specifications subject to change
without notice.
QUICKTRONIC products are covered
by our QUICK 60+® warranty, a
comprehensive lamp and ballast
system warranty. For additional
details, refer to our QUICK 60+
warranty bulletin.
Data shown based upon
SYLVANIA OCTRON® FO32/XP™
lamp(s). QUICKTRONIC®
32PLUS is also compatible with
other lamp manufacturers equiv-
alent lamp types that meet ANSI
specifications.
All models will also operate
F32 (and the U-Bend equiv-
alent) T8 lamps. Complete
performance data is available